
in Bohemia. The music was written
in honour of Ernestine von Fricken
who lived.at Asch, and with whom
Schumann was in love at that time.
9.14. These Bands Make Music:
BBC epics String Orchestra* BBC Programme
9.30 "Children’of Light"
9.43 Highlights from Operetta.
40..0. Humour and Harmony
10.30 Close down

74(P2 GREYMOUT940 ke, 319m.

7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
8.40 Morning Melodies
9. 0 Fun and Frolics
40. 0 Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: Albert
Sandler Trio
10.30 Doubling on the Ivories
‘40.45 "Paul Clifford": ,

41. 0-11.30 Lucky Dip
412. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Famous Orchestras
2.15 Variety
2.45 Sailing to Wellington":
A Voyage in the Yacht Wind-
swift, Talk by Mrs. Ruth France
3. 0 Classical programme
3.30 This and That4.0 "Tradesmen’s Entrance"
4.14 They Play For You
4.30 For the Dance Fan
5. 0 The Children’s Hour:"Indy"
6.15-5.30 ‘Viva America’:
Rhythms of the New World
6. 0 ‘Dad and Dave"
6.14 Have You Heard These?
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 Consumer Time

7.10 Grand Symphony Orches-
hen .ra
Women of Vienna Overture

Lehar
7.16 "The Laughing Man"
7.30 "To Town on Two Pianos,"
featuring Arthur Young and Reg-inald Forsythe with Guest Star
Elizabeth Welsh to sing
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 {gnaz Friedman (piano)with Symphony Orchestra con-
ducted by Philippe Gaubert
Concerto in A Minor Grieg

8.31 Tommy Handley’s Turn
8, O Newsreei and Commentary
9.25 Louis Levy and his Gau-mont-British Studio Orchestra
in Music from the Movies
9.52 John Kirby and his Orch-estra
10. 0 Close down

V/ DUNEDINGl 790 ke. 380 m,

6. 0, 7.0,8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS
9. 0 To-day’s Composer: ku-dolf Friml
$.15 We Sing
$8.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Music While You Work
10. 0 Health in the Home
10.20 Devotional Service
10.40 ‘*Tasmania’s Wild Wonder-
land." Talk on a Yacht Voyagefrom Hobart to. Port Davey, Tas-
mania, prepared by Fred Usher
11. 0-11.30 For My Lady: The
Story Behind the Song
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Revue= Song Time with Tony Mar-n
2.30 Music While You Work

3. 0 Picture Parade
3.15 Two* in Harmony: _ IvorMoreton and Dave Kaye
3.30 Classical Hour: Piano Quar-tets:
Quartet No. 1 in C Minor, Op.
15 Faure
Eight Russian Fairy Tales

Liadoff
4.30 Cafe Music
5. 0-5.30 Children’s Hour: "SkyBlue Falcon"
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Consumer Tire
Local News Service
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Paris Orchestras
Lamoureux Concert Orchestra}
conducted by Albert Wolff
"La Valse" Ravel
7.45 News and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 Emil Sauer (piano) withParis Conservatorium Concert
Orchestra
Concerto No. 1 in E Flat Major

Liszt
8.22 Paris Philharmonic Orch-
estra, conducted by G. Cloez
"Phaeton" Symphonic Poem

Saint-Saens
8.32 Marguerite Long (piano)with, Colonne Symphony Orch-estra of Paris, conducted by
Paul Paray
Symphony in G Major, Op. 25
(on a French Mountaineering
song) d’Indy

8.58 Station Notices
9.0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Berlioz and his Music
10. 0 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

| 4¥O) DUNEDIN ||NF 140 kc, 263 m,
5. 0~5.30 p.m. Music for Every-man
6. 0 Variety
|e Popular Music
8.0 Achievement: Faraday
8.15 Variety
8.45 ‘"‘Traitor’s Gate"
9. 0 More Variety
9.30 "The Famous Match," byNat Gould ;

9.45 "Shamrocks": Tales and
Songs of Old Erin ;

10. 0 For the Music Lover
10.15 On Wings of Song10.30 Close down

GIN772 WVERCARGILL680 ke. 441 m,
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWS
Breakfast session
9.0 A.C.E. TALK: "Fatigueversus Efficiency"
9.20 Devotional Service ,

9.30-9.82 Current Ceiling Prices’
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30-2.0 p.m. Broadcast to
Schools
5. 0 Children’s Hour: Uncle
Clarrie
5.15-5.30 Ballroom Orchestras
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements °*

6.45 BBC Radio Newsreel
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.145 Budget of Sport from. the
_ Sportsman |

7,30. JEAN RICHARDS. (soprano)
Happy Song del RiegoBreak oO’ Day Sanderson
Eriskay Love Lilt

Kennedy-Fraser
Gypsy Love Song HerbertThe Fairy Pipers Brewer
A Studio Recital

7.45 News’ and Commentaryfrom the United States
8. 0 "Cap and Bells": a Radio
Revue with Frances Day. eiNaunton Wayne
BBC Programme

8.28 Edith Lorand and herViennese Orchestra
8.45 "Bulldog Drummond" ~

8.57 Station Notices
9, 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 "Chauve-Souris"; Selection
. Of Russian Airs

9.33 Band Call: Phil Green and
his Concert Dance Orchestra
BBC Programme

10. 0 Easter Saturday ‘Racin
Prospects including first" seythe Riverton Meeting,

pideSportsman
10.15 — down
[ZE2Io) REBT|
6. O p.m. Teatime Tunes
7.0 The Presbyterian Hour
8.0 Studio Hour
9.0 Especially for You
10. 0 Swing session
11, 0. Close down

Thursday. April 18News, 6.0 am. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.

from the ZB’s

1ZB phyao Se
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30. Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Pilot
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 © Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister
171. & Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter (Sally)

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2.30 The Home Service session
(Jane)4.0 Women’s World (Marina)
5. 0 Ship o’ Dreams

EVENING;
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts
6.15 Wild Life
6.30 Chuckles with Jerry
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 The C.B. Show
7.45 So the Story Goes
8. 0 Hollywood Radio Theatre
8.20 Bulldog Drummond
8.45 The Red Streak9.0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. & The Man in Grey
10. 0 Men and Motoring (Rod
Talbot)
10.30 Hits from the ‘:hows:
11. G6 London News
1411.15 These You Have Loved
12. 0 Close down

2B WELLINGTON1130 ke. 265 m. |
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 -Life’s Lighter Side
10.30 O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister
11. 5 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
11.10 The Shopping Reporter

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu
1.30 Easter Parade (last broad-
cast)
2. 0 Reserved
2.30 Home Service session
3. 0 Variety Programme
4. 0 Women’s World

EVENING
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts
6.15 Wild Life
6.30 Tell it to Taylors
7. 0 Consumer Time
7.15 The C.B. Show
7.45 Private Secretary
8. 0 Hollywood Radio Theatre
8.30 Bulldog Drummond
8.45 Bleak House
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
9. 5 The Man in Grey
9.30 Overseas Recordings
10. O Thrills
10.15 Black Ivory
11. 0 London News
42. 0 Close down

5As roeepg
MORNING:

0 London News
+

|
Health Talk
Breakfast Club with Happi

0 Aunt Daisy
‘0 Current Ceiling Prices5 Easter Parade (last broad-
)10.0 Judy and Jane10.16 The Auction Block10.30 0 Absziom!

10.45 Big Sister11. 5 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
11.10 Shopping Reporter’s | ses-sion (Elizabeth Anne)

AFTERNOON:12. 0 Lunchtime Fare2.0 Reserved
2.30 The Home Service session
(Hanoy)3. ¢ choes of Variety4. 0 Women’s World (Joan)4.45 Children’s session with
Grace and Jacko

EVENING:
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts6.15 Wild Life
6.30 The Dickens Club: David
Copperfield6.45 Tunes of the Times7. 0 Consumer Time7.15 The C.B. Show
7.45 Tavern Tunes8. 0 Hollywood Radio Theatre8.30 Bulldog Drummond: Femaleof the Species8.45 The Devil’s Cub9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.5 The Man in Grey9.15 Recordings10. 0 Evening Star10.15 Vegetable Growing in theHome Garden (David Com-
bridgé
10.30 icrofun (Grace Green)11. 0 London News

OQ Close down

|
4ZB Fe eed m.

MORNING:
6. 0

| London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. OQ Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister
11. 5 Home’ Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart :

11.10 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
McLennan)
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
2. 0 Reserved
2.30 The Home. Service .session
(Joyce Tilbury)
3.30 Afternoon Tea with Joyce4.0 Women’s World (Tui Mac-
Farlane)
5. 0 Long, Long Ago

EVENING:
6. 0 Secret. Service meget6.15 Wild Life
6.30 Places and People7.0 Consumer-Time ,
7.15 The C.B. Show
7.45. Peter Dawson Presents
8. 0 Hollywood Radio Theatre
8.30 The Challenge
8.45 The Missing Millions
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.3 The Man in Grey (first
broadcast)10. 0 A Taie of Hollywood10.15 Hits from the Shows11. 0 London News
11.45 At Close of Day12. 0 Close down

A PALMERSTON. Nth.DH f 1400ke = 214 me
"MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0-9.30 Good Morning Requestsession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Easter Bride session, con-
ducted by Mary (last broadcast)
10. 0 Close down

: EVENING:
6. 0

46.15 ‘Wild Life
6.45 Hot Dates in History:
Building of the Erie. Canal
7. O Consumer Time
7.15. The Lady
7,30 Gettit Quiz Show7.45 The Grey Shadow8.0 Current Ceiling Prices
8. 5 Hollywood Radio Theatreos Forbidden Gold
9.
© Doctor Mac
30 ‘Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
9.45 The Auction Block
10. G Close down

What to buy and where to buyit,.in the Shopping’ Reporter’s
— all ZB’s, . 11.10 . this

morning. ;

"Wild Life’-the feature for all
the’ family— entertainment. © andeducation to-night, 6.15, all ZB
stations. * * ;

» 7.15 p.m., from all ZB stations-a fine half-hour show withAustralia’s leading radio stars-The C.B.
Show. 7 .-

ten ‘
night-3ZB’s Grace Green intro-
duces more fun ae radio -par-i| lour games.


